ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 **ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201**

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

TO:	Rojani Facilities Management, LLC	DATE ISSUED:	02/27/2020
	5200 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 102	CONTRACT NO:	_16-236-ITBLW
	Hyattsville, Maryland 20781	CONTRACT TITLE:	Window Cleaning Services
=			
THIS	S IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AMEND	MENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WO	RK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR
		ITY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING	·
The co	ontract documents consist of the terms	and conditions of AGREEMENT No. XX	XXX-X including any attachments or
	dments thereto.		ζ ,
EFFEC	TIVE DATE: February 27, 2020		
EXPIR	ES : November 1, 2022		
	MODITY CODE(S): 91081 G WAGE: Y		
	<u>CHMENTS</u> : IDMENT No. 3		
	<u>OYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:</u> DUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY :	SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRAC	T NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC
VENDO	OR CONTACT: Neftali Flores	VENDOR TEL. N	O.: (301) 559-2733
EMAIL	_ ADDRESS: Neftalif@rojani.com		
COUN	TY CONTACT: James Menditto (DES)	COUNTY TEL. N	<u>O.:</u> (703) 228-4451
COUN	TY CONTACT EMAIL: Jmendi@arlington	va.us	
:			
PURCH	ASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION		
		.	
	Title	<u>Date</u>	

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. <u>16-236-ITB-LW</u> AMENDMENT NUMBER <u>3</u>

This Amendment Number $\underline{3}$ is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number $\underline{16\text{-}236\text{-}ITB\text{-}LW}$ ("Main Agreement") dated $\underline{\text{March 16, 2017}}$ between $\underline{\text{Rojani Facilities}}$ $\underline{\text{Management, LLC}}$ ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The Co as follo	unty and the Contractor agree to amerows:	nd the main contract called	for under the Main Agreement		
1.	Pursuant to section II. Scope of Services number 7., the County hereby adds the following building to Group I:				
	BUILDING Phoenix House – Adult Sober Living	<u>GROUP</u> I	ADDRESS 1723 Fairfax Drive		
 The Contractor shall provide window cleaning services for the Phoenix House – A Living Building in accordance with requirements outlined in section II. Scope of S accordance with the pricing set forth below: 					
	The County shall pay the Contractor per service at $$1,948$$ two times per year. Annualized cost shall not exceed $$3,896$.				
All oth	er terms and conditions of the Main Ag	greement remain in effect.			
WITNE	SS these signatures:				
THE CC	DUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	ROJANI FACILITIES MA	ANAGEMENT, LLC		
COUNT	TY, VIRGINIA				
AUTHORIZED: Cynthia Davis		AUTHORIZED:			
SIGNATURE: Cynthia Dans		SIGNATURE: <u>Margaret K. Jackson</u>			
NAME: Cynthia Davis		NAME: Margaret K. Jackson			
TITLE: Assistant Purchasing Agent		TITLE: Contract Administrator			
DATE: February 27, 2020		DATE: December 30, 2019			